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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Illumina, Inc., 
a corporation, 

Docket No. 9401 

and 

GRAIL, Inc. 
a corporation, 

Respondents. 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Katherine Clemons hereby withdraws as attorney of 

record for Roche Sequencing Solutions, Inc., Foundation Medicine, Inc., and Ariosa 

Diagnostics, Inc. (collectively, “Roche”) in the above-captioned matter. Roche remains 

represented by counsel from the law firm Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP. 

Dated: October 12, 2021 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Jason C. Ewart 

Jason C. Ewart 
ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER 
601 Massachusetts Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3743 
(202) 942-5000 
(202) 942-5999 (facsimile) 
Jason.Ewart@arnoldporter.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of October, 2021, I filed the foregoing 

document electronically using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such 

filing to: 

Office of the Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Rm. H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
electronicfilings@ftc.gov  

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Motion for In 

Camera Treatment to be served upon the following via electronic mail. 

/s/ Jason C. Ewart 
Jason C. Ewart 

Office of the Secretary    Office of the Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission    600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.,    Rm. H-110 
Rm. H-113    Washington, DC 20580 
Washington, DC 20580    oalj@ftc.gov 
Electronicfilings@ftc.gov  

Susan Musser 
Dylan P. Naegele 
David Gonen  
Matthew E. Joseph 
Betty Jean McNeil 
Lauren Gaskin 
Nicolas Stebinger 
Samuel Fulliton  
Stephen A. Mohr 
Sarah Wohl 
William Cooke 
Stephanie C. Bovee 
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Peter Colwell 
Ricardo Woolery 
Brian A. O’Dea 
Jennifer Millici 
smusser@ftc.gov 
dnaegele@ftc.gov 
dgonen@ftc.gov 
mjoseph1@ftc.gov 
bmcneil@ftc.gov 
lgaskin@ftc.gov 
nstebinger@ftc.gov 
sfulliton@ftc.gov 
smohr@ftc.gov 
swohl@ftc.gov 
wcooke@ftc.gov 
sbovee@ftc.gov 
pcolwell@ftc.gov 
rwoolery@ftc.gov 
bodea@ftc.gov 
jmillici@ftc.gov 
Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Competition 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Counsel Supporting the Complaint 

Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 
Christine A. Varney 
Richard J. Stark 
David R. Marriott 
J. Wesley Earnhardt 
Sharonmoyee Goswami 
Jesse M. Weiss 
Michael J. Zaken 
cvarney@cravath.com 
rstark@cravath.com 
dmarriott@cravath.com 
wearnhardt@cravath.com 
sgoswami@cravath.com 
jweiss@cravath.com 
mzaken@cravath.com 

Counsel for Respondent Illumina, Inc. 

Latham & Watkins LLP 
Michael G. Egge 
Marguerite M. Sullivan 
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Alfred C. Pfeiffer, Jr. 
Anna M. Rathbun  
David L. Johnson 
Carla Weaver 
Marcus Curtis 
michael.egge@lw.com 
marguerite.sullivan@lw.com 
al.pfeiffer@lw.com 
anna.rathbun@lw.com 
david.johnson@lw.com 
carla.weaver@lw.com 
marcus.curtis@lw.com 
Counsel for Respondent GRAIL, Inc. 
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